FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

O3-05-2001



101625006

ILY ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 32576.249638

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Innovative Distribution Group, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Innovative Distributor Group, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3950 Virginia Avenue			
☐ Corporation-State of Ohio ☐ Other	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45227			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State of Ohio □ Other			
Other Execution Date:February 9, 1994	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A			
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,998,588			
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: William H. Brewster				
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 2800	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fer or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.			
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	Deposit account number:			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530				
DO NOT US	SETHIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Valetta A. Northcutt Name of Person Signing Signature	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, 02/2001 GTBN11 00000052 1998588	, attachments, and document: 3			
FC:481 40.00 DP				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0941



The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

33813

& Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD CHN

of:

THE INNOVATIVE DISTRIBUTOR GROUP, INC. FORMERLY THE INNOVATIVE DISTRIBUTION GROUP, INC.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 9458 at Frame 0317 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 9TH day of FEB

A.D. 1994 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0942

338/3 APPKOVED 2/9/94 35.00 9402093020/

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE INNOVATIVE DISTRIBUTION GROUP, INC.

The undersigned hereby certify that pursuant to an action taken without a meeting in writing dated ______January 27___, 1994, signed by all of the shareholders, and filed with the records, of The Innovative Distribution Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Ohio Revised Code \$1701.54, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to "The Innovative Distributor Group, Inc." and to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be THE INNOVATIVE DISTRIBUTOR GROUP, INC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 27th day of ______, 1994.

_							
ĺ	S	i	an	at	u:	re)

Robert D. Scallan

(Print Name)

Chief Executive Officer (Title)

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

(Signature)

Jeffrey W. Hayes

(Print Name)

Secretary (Title)

RECEIVED

FEB 0 9 1994

SECRETARY OF STATE

09-49-10:1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0943